

CNR no.HRPP01-013787-2022

CIS No. SC-449-2022

State versus Rajbir @ Raju

Present: Sh. Naresh Kumar, Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Bablu, Rajbir @ Raju, Sandeep @ Monu, Govind
in custody with Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.
Accused Mukesh @ Titu and Parveen @ Beena on bail with
Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.

Arguments on charge heard. A prima facie case for the
commission of offence punishable under Sections 307, 323, 325 and 506
read with Sections 148 and 149 of Indian Penal Code is made out against
the accused persons.

Accordingly, charge sheet framed and served upon the
accused. They pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Summons to prosecution witnesses mentioned at serial No. 1
to 5 in the list of witnesses be issued for the date fixed.

To come up on **18.01.2023** for prosecution evidence.

Date of Order 15.11.2022

Sudhir Kumar, Stenographer II

(Amit Garg)
ASJ, Panipat/UID: HR0162