

CNR no.HRPP01-013787-2022

CIS No. SC-449-2022

State versus Rajbir @ Raju

Present: Sh. Naresh Kumar, Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Rajbir @ Raju, in custody,
accused Mukesh @ Titu, Parveen @ Beena, Bablu, Govind
and Sandeep on bail with Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.

No prosecution witness is present. Summon issued to PW
Madan received back served but request has been received on his behalf.
Heard. Request allowed. Adjourned to **11.05.2023** for prosecution
evidence. Summons to Pws mentioned at serial no.1 to 5 be issued for the
date fixed.

Date of Order 15.03.2023
Mamta Rani, Stenographer Gr.I

(Amit Garg)
ASJ, Panipat/UID: HR0162