

CNR no.HRPP01-013787-2022

CIS No. SC-449-2022

State versus Rajbir @ Raju

Present: Sh. Naresh Kumar, Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Bablu, Rajbir @ Raju, Sandeep @ Monu, Mukesh @ Titu and Parveen @ Beena on bail with Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.
Accused Govind absent.

PWs Madan, Ravinder, Vinod son of Baljeet and Vinod son of Dariya Singh are present but could not examine as accused Govind absented himself without intimation. Case called several times since morning but neither the accused nor any other person appeared on his behalf since morning. It is already 02:50 PM. No further wait is justified. Bail of accused is cancelled and bail bonds furnished by him are forfeited to the State. The presence of **accused Govind** be secured through warrants of arrest for **04.08.2023**.

Notice to surety of accused Govind be also issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order 11.05.2023
Sudhir Kumar, Stenographer II

(Amit Garg)
ASJ, Panipat/UID: HR0162