

CNR no.HRPP01-013787-2022

CIS No. SC-449-2022

State versus Rajbir @ Raju

Present: Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Bablu, Rajbir @ Raju, Sandeep @ Monu, Mukesh @ Titu and Parveen @ Beena on bail with Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.
Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate for accused Govind.

An application for issuing production warrants of accused Govind is filed stating there that accused is confined in Sunaria Jail, Rohtak in case bearing FIR No.244 dated 29.07.2022, u/s 25 of Arms Act, PS HSIDC Barhi, Sonapat. It is also reported that one another case bearing FIR No.275 dated 15.10.2021, PS Lakhan, Rohtak u/s 25, 54, 379B of IPC was registered against the accused. As such, production warrants of accused **Govind** be issued in the name of **Superintendent, District Jail Sunaria, Rohtak** after mentioning complete particulars of the case for **18.08.2023**.

PWs Madan, Ravinder, Vinod son of Baljeet and Vinod son of Dariya Singh be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order 04.08.2023
Sudhir Kumar, Stenographer II

(Amit Garg)
ASJ, Panipat/UID: HR0162