

CNR no.HRPP01-013787-2022

CIS No. SC-449-2022

FIR No.432 dated 27.05.2022

U/S 148, 149, 307, 323, 506, 325 IPC

PS Samalkha, Panipat.

State versus Rajbir @ Raju

Present: Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Public Prosecutor for State assisted by Sh. R. S. Rawal, Advocate for complainant.
Accused Bablu, Rajbir @ Raju, Sandeep @ Monu, Mukesh @ Titu and Parveen @ Beena on bail assisted by Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.
Accused Govind in custody assisted by Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.

Accused Govind produced before the Court in custody.

Trial is fixed for conclusion of prosecution evidence.

Summons sent to PW Surender received back served through his daughter, summons sent to PWs Dr. Balram MO CHC, Samalkha received back served through mode of mobile phone and summons sent to PWs SI Naresh 426, ASI Pardeep 770 and HC Pushpender 55 received back served through second service. These witnesses not appeared to give evidence.

Trial is adjourned to 16.02.2024 for prosecution evidence.

Bailable warrants of PWs Surender, Dr. Balram, SI Naresh 426, ASI Pardeep 770 and HC Pushpender 55 be sent for **16.02.2024**.

Accused Govind be kept in judicial custody and be produced before the Court on the date fixed.

Date of Order: 07.12.2023

Himanshu, Stenographer G-II

(R.K. Mehta)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Panipat, UID No.HR0136