

Vs.

Present: None.

1. File has been taken up today since I (Presiding Officer) shall be availing joining time from 12.2.2024 to 17.2.2024 on account of my transfer from Hissar to Panipat. My said Joining time i.e. Special Casual Leave has been sanctioned by learned District & Sessions Judge, Panipat vide his office letter no.2097 dated 25.1.2024.
2. Case is adjourned to _____ for the proceedings/purpose already fixed. Parties/counsels be intimated accordingly.

Date of Order: 9.2.2024

SPKamboj, Stenographer Gr-I

(R.K. Mehta)
ADJ/ASJ/MACT, Panipat,
UID No.HR0136.