

CNR no.HRPP01-013787-2022  
FIR No.432 dated 27.05.2022  
U/S 148, 149, 307, 323, 506, 325 IPC  
PS Samalkha, Panipat.

CIS No. SC-449-2022

**State versus Rajbir @ Raju etc.**

Present: Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Public Prosecutor for State assisted by Sh. R. S. Rawal, Advocate for complainant.  
Accused Bablu, Sandeep @ Monu, Rajbir @ Raju, Govind and Parveen @ Beena on bail assisted by Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.  
Accused Mukesh @ Titu **not present** but filed an application for exemption through his counsel assisted by Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.

Accused Mukesh @ Titu through his counsel filed an application for seeking exemption from personal appearance. Exemption is granted for today only.

Trial is fixed for prosecution evidence. Two witnesses namely Abhishek Chhokar and Ct. Tilakraj are present but could not be examined on the request of defence counsel.

Summons sent to PWs Surender, Vinod, Joginder, ASI Pardeep, Ct. Amit and Ct. Sandeep received back served through second service but they have not appeared in the Court to give evidence.

Trial is adjourned to **8.11.2024** for prosecution evidence.

Present witnesses are discharged today and bounded down for the date fixed.

Bailable warrants against PWs Surender, Vinod, Joginder, ASI Pardeep, Ct. Amit and Ct. Sandeep be sent for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 7.10.2024

Sunil Yadav, Stenographer Gr-II

(R.K. Mehta)  
ASJ, Panipat,  
UID No.HR0136.