

CNR no.HRPP01-013787-2022
FIR No.432 dated 27.05.2022
U/S 148, 149, 307, 323, 506, 325 IPC
PS Samalkha, Panipat.

CIS No. SC-449-2022

State versus Rajbir @ Raju etc.

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Public Prosecutor for State assisted by
Sh. R. S. Rawal, Advocate for complainant.
Accused Bablu, Sandeep @ Monu, Rajbir @ Raju and
Mukesh @ Titu Parveen @ Beena on bail assisted by Sh.
Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.
Accused Govinda **absent today**-none for this accused.
However, accused Govinda **produced** in **custody** through the
mode of V.C. from District Jail Sonapat.

Trial is fixed for prosecution evidence. Summons sent to PWs Vinod, Joginder, Surender and bailable warrants of PWs ASI Pardeep, Ct. Sandeep and Ct. Amit received back served through second service but they have not appeared in the court to give evidence.

Accused Govinda son of Jaibhagwan, resident of Barot, District Sonapat is absent today. However, Naib Court has made a call to his Advocate Sh. Ram Mehar Chalia who pleaded that he has no instructions.

Naib Court has made a call to his surety Sunil Malik who informed that as per his knowledge accused Govinda is lodged in District Jail Sonapat.

Sonapat Jail has been connected through the mode of V.C. Accused produced. As per directions of Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court present trial is a time bound trial.

Trial is adjourned to **16.1.2025** for prosecution evidence. Bailable warrants against PWs Vinod, Joginder, Surender, ASI Pardeep, Ct. Sandeep and Ct. Amit be sent for the date fixed.

Ahlmad is directed to production warrants be sent to Superintendent District Jail Sonapat to produce accused Govinda in this Court through the mode of V.C. if he remains in custody in some other case.

Date of Order: 7.1.2025

Sunil Yadav, Stenographer Gr-II

(R.K. Mehta)
ASJ, Panipat,
UID No.HR0136.