

CNR no.HRPP01-013787-2022  
FIR No.432 dated 27.05.2022  
U/S 148, 149, 307, 323, 506, 325 IPC  
PS Samalkha, Panipat.

CIS No. SC-449-2022

**State versus Rajbir @ Raju etc.**

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Public Prosecutor for State assisted by  
Sh. R. S. Rawal, Advocate for complainant.  
Accused Bablu, Sandeep @ Monu, Rajbir @ Raju, Mukesh @ Titu,  
and Parveen @ Beena on bail assisted by Sh. Ashok Arora, proxy  
counsel for Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, main Advocate.  
Accused Govinda on bail assisted by Sh. Ajay Panwar, proxy counsel  
for Sh. Ram Mehar Chalia, main Advocate.

Trial is fixed for recording evidence of prosecution witnesses no. 8, 10,  
16, 17, 18 and 19. Witness no. 18 EASI Satish Kumar no. 294 has sent information on  
prescribed form for his evidence through V.C.

District Bar Association, Panipat has sent a resolution dated 23.4.2025  
resolving to no work day on 23.4.2025 due to demise of Sh. Bhupinder Singh Rathore,  
Advocate, Member BCPH, Chandigarh. Alongwith the resolution list of proxy counsels  
i.e. Sh. Ashok Arora and Sh. Ajay Panwar, Advocates have been attached. Ld. Proxy  
counsels sought an adjournment.

Trial is adjourned to **5.5.2025** for prosecution evidence. Summons to  
witnesses no. 8, 10, 16, 17, 18 and 19 be sent for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 23.4.2025

Sunil Yadav, Stenographer Gr-II

(R.K. Mehta)  
ASJ, Panipat,  
UID No.HR0136.