

CNR no.HRPP01-013787-2022
FIR No.432 dated 27.05.2022
U/S 148, 149, 307, 323, 506, 325 IPC
PS Samalkha, Panipat.

CIS No. SC-449-2022

State versus Rajbir @ Raju etc.

Present: Sh. Ashwain Kumar, Public Prosecutor for State assisted by Sh. R. S. Rawal, Advocate for complainant.
Accused Bablu, Sandeep @ Monu, Rajbir @ Raju, Mukesh @ Titu, and Parveen @ Beena on bail assisted by Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.
Accused Govinda on bail in this case but in custody in some other assisted by Sh. Ram Mehar Chalia, Advocate.

Proceedings are fixed for prosecution evidence.

Accused Govind through his counsel filed an application intimating that he is in judicial custody in other FIR, P.S Sadar, Panipat. Accused Govind got produced through District jail, Panipat through the mode of Video Conferencing, District Jail, Panipat.

Witness ASI Rana Partap is present and examined as PW11. Witness HC Amit Kumar sent request through video conferencing. Request is allowed. As per directions issued by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court present case is a time bound case.

Trial is adjourned to 14.8.2025 for prosecution evidence. Fresh summons be sent to witnesses no. 11 to 15 through SHO, Police Station Samalkha, Panipat for the date fixed.

A copy of this order along-with summons of above-said witnesses be sent to SHO, Police Station Samalkha, Panipat for execution.

Date of Order: 7.8.2025

Amit, Stenographer Gr-II

(R.K. Mehta)
ASJ, Panipat,
UID No.HR0136.