

CNR no.HRPP01-013787-2022
FIR No.432 dated 27.05.2022
U/S 148, 149, 307, 323, 506, 325 IPC
PS Samalkha, Panipat.

CIS No. SC-449-2022

State versus Rajbir @ Raju etc.

Present: Sh. Baljit Singh, Public Prosecutor for State assisted by Sh. R. S. Rawal, Advocate for complainant.
Accused Bablu, Sandeep @ Monu, Rajbir @ Raju, Mukesh @ Titu and Parveen @ Beena on bail assisted by Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.
Accused Govind on bail in this case but in custody in some other assisted by Sh. Subhash Chand Saini, Advocate.

Sh. Subhash Chand Saini, Advocate filed fresh

Vakalatnama for accused Govind.

Witnesses Dr. ASI Surender Kumar and Dr. Arun Mehla are present and examined as PW 20 & PW21. Ld. Public Prosecutor for the State given up PW Ct. Amit being unnecessary and closed the prosecution evidence as list of witnesses exhausted.

To come upon 31.10.2025 for recording the statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Date of Order: 17.10.2025

Amit, Stenographer Gr-II

(R.K. Mehta)
ASJ, Panipat,
UID No.HR0136.