

CNR no.HRPP01-013787-2022
FIR No.432 dated 27.05.2022
U/S 148, 149, 307, 323, 506, 325 IPC
PS Samalkha, Panipat.

CIS No. SC-449-2022

State versus Rajbir @ Raju etc.

Present: Sh. Baljit Singh, Public Prosecutor for State assisted by Sh. R. S. Rawal, Advocate for complainant.
Accused Bablu, Sandeep @ Monu, Rajbir @ Raju, Mukesh @ Titu and Parveen @ Beena on bail assisted by Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.
Accused Govind on bail assisted by Sh. Subhash Chand Saini, Advocate.

Statement under sections 313 Cr.P.C. of accused Bablu, Sandeep @ Monu, Rajbir @ Raju, Mukesh @ Titu, Parveen @ Beena and Govind recorded separately. They have opted to produce evidence in their defence.

To come up on 13.11.2025 for conclusion of defence evidence, if any and also for arguments.

Date of Order: 31.10.2025

Sunil Yadav, Stenographer Gr-II

(R.K. Mehta)
ASJ, Panipat,
UID No.HR0136.