

**CNR no. HRPP01-013787-2022**

**CIS No.SC 449-2022**

FIR No.432 dated 27.5.2022

Under Sections: 148,149,307,323, 325,506 IPC

Police Station: Samalkha District Panipat.

**State vs Rajbir @ Raju etc**

Present: Sh. Baljit Singh, Public Prosecutor for State assisted by Sh.K.C.Sharma, Advocate for complainant Madan Kumar.  
Accused Rajbir @ Raju, Bablu, Mukesh @ Titu, Sandeep @ Monu, Parveen Kumar @ Bina on bail assisted by Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.  
Accused Govind on bail assisted by Sh. Subhash Chand Saini, Advocate.

1. No defence evidence is available with the accused. Ld. Defence Counsel sought an adjournment which is opposed.

2. To come upon **10.4.2026** for conclusion of defence evidence and also for arguments.

Date of Order:8.4.2026

Mamta Rani Stenographer Gr-I

(R.K. Mehta)  
ASJ, Panipat,  
UID No.HR0136.