

FIR No.432 dated 27.5.2022

Under Sections: 148,149,307,323, 325,506 IPC

Police Station: Samalkha District Panipat.

State vs Rajbir @ Raju etc

Present: Sh. Baljit Singh, Public Prosecutor for State assisted by Sh.R.S.Rawal, Advocate for complainant Madan Kumar. Accused Rajbir @ Raju, Bablu, Mukesh @ Titu, Parveen Kumar @ Bina on bail assisted by Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.
Accused Sandeep @ Monu on bail assisted by Sh. Gaurav Jagga,Sh. Navdeep Kataria and Ms Preeti Sharma, Advocates.
Accused Govind on bail assisted by Sh. Subhash Chand Saini, Advocate.

1. Sh. Gaurav Jagga,Sh. Navdeep Kataria and Ms Preeti Sharma, Advocates today filed vakalatnama for accused Sandeep @ Monu. Proceedings are fixed for conclusion of defence evidence and also for arguments.
2. Ld. Counsels for the parties sought an adjournment to conclude defence evidence and also to advance arguments. As per directions of Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court present is time bound case.
3. To come upon **17.4.2026** for conclusion of defence evidence being last opportunity and matter shall also be taken up for arguments.

Date of Order:10.4.2026

Mamta Rani Stenographer Gr-I

(R.K. Mehta)
ASJ, Panipat,
UID No.HR0136.